
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF DAMAN & DIU,

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,

WORKS DIVISION NO. 1,

MOTI DAMAN.

TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/2011-2012.

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.], Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates 'fenders from the
manufacturers/Authorised dealer/Suppliers/Specialist/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES, railways, and
also, with the VAT Department of U.T. of Daman & I)iu for the fitllowin T works.

Sr./ NAME OF WORT: ESTIMATED EARNEST TIME LAST DA'I'FI AND TIME AND
N.LT AND LOCATION COST MONEY ALLOWED TIME 01 DATE Of-'
Nos. RECEIPT OF RECEIPT &

APPLICATION/ OPENING Of-'
ISSUE OF TENDER
'PEN1)ER

DOCUMENTS
AND ITS COST

I M & R to Govt. Non. Res. Bldg. in Daman Dist. For 25/04201 I

the year 2011-12. SI I : Colour washing, Up to 4.00 P.M. 28/04/201 I

Distempering. Oil Painting and Water Proof Painting For the F.Y.
26/04/20I I Upto 3.00 P.M.

to Govt. Non Res. Bldg. in Daman District. Rs.14,27 764/ Rs 28 555/ 2011-12
Upto 4.(X) P. M. 28/042011

, . , . Rs 500/- At 330 P M
2 M & R to Govt. Res. Bldg. in Daman Dist. for the 25/04/2011

year 2011-12. SI1 : Colour washing, Distempering, Up to 4.001'. M. 29/04/2011
Oil fainting and Water Proof Painting to Govt. Res. For the F.Y. 26/04/2011 tlpto 3.00 P.M

Bldg. in Dtunan District. Rs 14 01 215/- Rs 28 024/- 2011-12
Upto 4.00 P.M. 28/04122011

. , . . Its. 500/- At 3.30 1)P N1
3. Renovation of A type quarters (12 Nos.) at Fire 25/04201 I

Station Somnath Nani Daman. Up to 4.00 P.M. 28/04/2011
26/04/2011 l Ipto 3.00 P.M.

Rs.13,96,732/- Rs.27,935/- 120days
Upto 40l P M.

Rs. 5(X)/-
28/042011
At 3.30 P.M

4. Construction of main entrance gate and with 25/04/2011
Security Cabin at sport complex at Moti Daman. Up to 4.00 P.M. 28/04/2011

26/04/_() I I t l pto 3.00 P.M.

Rs 13 813/-88 Rs 27 776/- 120da s
Upto 4 (XI 1' M. 28/04/2011

. , , . , y Rs. 500/- At 3.30 P.M.
5. Providing Water proofing and special repairs to 25/01/2011

Administrative, Biology and Chemistry building at Up to 4.00I'.M. 28/042011

Govt. College, Nani Daman . 26/04/2011 Upto 3.00 P. M.

Rs. 13,52,731/- Rs 27,055/- 30days
Upto 4.(X) P.M.

Rs. 500/-
28/04201 I

At 3.30 P.M.
6. Replacement of old A.C. sheet roofing by providing 25/04/2011

pre coated G. I. Sheet roofing at Education office at Up to 4.00 P. M. 28/042011

Nimi Daman. 2610420I I Uplo 300 l' M

Rs.12,72,701/- Rs.25,454/- 30days
Upto 4.01 P.M.

Rs 50()/-
28/04/1-011

At 3.30 I'M
7. Construction of main Ent rance gate at Government 25/042011

Polytechnic, Nani Daman. Up to 4.00 I' M. 28/040-011
26/04/2011 Upto 3.00 PA I

Rs. 10,75,592/- Rs.21,512/- 90da s
Upto 4.00 P.M.

Rs. 500/-
28/012011

At 3.30 P.M.
8. Re-construction of damaged road at Crematorium of 25/041/2011

Dhodiya Falia, Kachigaln, Nani Daman (2"" Call). Up to 400 1' M. 28/042011
26/04/201 I Upto 3.00 P.M.

Rs.8,94,208/- Rs.17,884/- . 60days
Upto 4.00 P. M.

Its. 500/-
28/04/2011

At 3.30 P.M.
9. Providing, Supplying, Erecting, ' T'esting and 25/042011

Commissioning of 35 KVA silent D. G. Set with Up to 4.00 PM. 28/04/2011

Standard Panel/AMP Panel ad cabling, earthing etc. 26/04201 1 Upto 3.00 P.M.

of I). G. Set at PGC Kachigam, Nani Daman. Rs.8,06,421/- Rs.16,128/- 60days
Upto 4.00 P M.

Rs. 500/-
2810402011

At 3.30 P.M.
10. Procurement of A.C. Pressure pipes for maintenance 25/01201 I

and repair of gravity main water supply pipe line of Up to 4.(X) P.M. 28/042011

Daman District (2°d Call). 26/042011 Upto 3.00 P.M.

Rs. 7,08,470/- Rs.14,169/- 60days
tipto 4.00 P.M .

Its. 500/-
28/04122011

At 3.30 P.M.
I I . Special repairs to 'toilet Block and painting work at 25104/2011

Red Cross building near Bus stand. Nani Daman. Up to 4 .00 PM , 28/0-I 201 I
26/04201 1 Upto 30) P.M

Rs.5,51,094/- Rs. 11,022/- 60days
Upto 4.00 P.M.

Rs. 500/-
28/04201 1

At 3.30 P.M
12. Providing Water Proofing over existing slab of 25/0420II

corridor at Govt. I lospital, Marwad, Nani Daman. Up to 4.(X) P.M. 28/04201 1
26/14201 1 Uplo 3 00 P.M.

Rs.5,07,348/- Rs. 10,147/- 30days
Upto 4 (X) I'. M.

Rs. 500/-
28/04/2011

At 3.30 P.M.

13. M & R to 5 MLD Water Treatment Plant at Bhim 25/04/2011
Talav, Magarwada for the year 2011-12. S.11. Up to 4 00 P.M. 28/04/2011

Supplying of raw materials as and when required. For the F.Y.
26/042011

1
Upto 3.00 P.M,

Rs.5,05,000/- Rs. 10,100/- 2011-12-
Upto 4.0 0 1 . M.

Rs. 5(81/-
28/("/2011

At 3 30 P.M.
14. Extension of Water Supply distribution pipeline to 25/042011

various place in Dabhel village (3`d Call). tJp to 4.00 I'M. 28/04201 1

26/04/2011 l Ipto 30X) P.M.
l lpto 4.00 I'. M. 28/04/20 (I

Rs.4, )6,062/- Rs.9,92 I /- 60days Rs- 500/- At 3.30 P.M
15. Repairing and Replacement of 300 mm dia MS 25/04 2011

pipeline near rapid sand filler at Water Treatment Up to 4.0()P.M. 28/0412011

Plant, Dabhel (3 d Call). 26/04/2011

'

Upto 3.00 P.M.

I Ipto 4.00 I . M. 28/04/2011
Rs.3,45,000/- Rs.6.900/- 30days Rs. 500/- At 3.30 P.M.

1' \'I'mpii'iruptP)'t (i\'rnda Notic\2011-12 doc



16. Replacement of existing 600 mm dia A.C. pressure 25/04R01 I

pipeline by 610 Inm dia M.S. pipeline on Somnath Up to 4. 00 P.M . 28/04P-01 1

Kuchigam Road, Nani Daman. (3`d Call).
26/04/2011 Upto 3.00 P.M.

Rs 2,99,397/- RsS, ^ ,ti - l:n
I ^i,to t 00 P M1 28/04/2011

AI ; ,n h.,at

Blank tenders will not be supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm /Registered contractor will have to produced by the
contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for the tender form.

Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call receipt of a schedule bank/fixed
deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is valid for six months 180 days or more after the last date of receipt of
tender) issued in favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D., W.I).- 1, Daman.

This Tender Notice may also be seen at web-site - daman.nic.in
Right to issue, accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by the under signed.

Vc. E EcU1'1V^ ENGINEER,

P.W.D., DAMAN.

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/312 Dated :- 19/04/2011

c.c. to

1. The Hon'ble Administrator , U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat , Daman.

2. The Hon' hle Member of Parliament , Daman & Diu.
3. The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
4. The Finance Secretary , U.T. of Daman & Diu , Secretariat, Daman.
5. The Dy. Secretary ( Fin.) Secretariat, Daman with request to attend the aforesaid opening of tenders.
6. The Law Secretary , U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat , Daman.
7. 'fhe Superintending Engineer , PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu ( 5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.
8. The Collectors, Daman & Diu , Daman.

9. The Director of Accounts , Daman.
10. The President , D.M.C., Daman.
11. The President, District Panchayat Administration , Daman & Diu , Moti Daman.
12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat , Daman for Publication on Web site.

Copy to:-
I. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.

2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No.l/1I/III, Silvassa.
3. The Chief Ofecer, D.M.C., Daman.
4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.

5. The Divisional Accountant, I-lead Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.

6. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.l/II/&IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to this office
latest by 23/04/2011, a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current C.S.R. Rates of year 2008-09,

statements based on prevailing rates, duly supported by authentic quotations, of materials, manpower's,

machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedule `A' in respect of works, under this notice,
pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect of each work, separately, for

inclusion in N.f.T's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.

7. Notice Board.

F \'I'ngnt\tw ,1i\11OVI'nder Notic\2011-122 du,:


	page 1
	page 2

